
P E I M S  E D I T +  R E P O R T S  D A T A  R E V I E W
Page 1 of 2

2015-2016 Fall Collection, Resubmission

District:  011901 - BASTROP ISD

Filename:  F2016011901

Wednesday 01/20/2016  12:50PMPRF5C044

Disaggregation of PEIMS Student DataV  6.1.1

Campus:    011901102 - MINA EL

HOMELESS

UNACCOMPANIED YOUTH

FOSTER CARE

MILITARY CONNECTED

 543TOTAL ENROLLMENT

ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY

ENROLLMENT BY SEX

ENROLLMENT BY GRADE

ADA ELIGIBILITY

MIGRANTS

ELIGIBLE FOR FREE OR REDUCED-PRICE MEAL

BILINGUAL

ESL

AMER. INDIAN/ALASKAN
ASIAN
BLACK/AFRICAN AMER.
HISPANIC/LATINO

WHITE

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

AMER. INDIAN/ALASKAN
ASIAN
BLACK/AFRICAN AMER.
HISPANIC/LATINO

WHITE

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

GIFTED AND TALENTED

EARLY EDUCATION

PRE-KINDERGARTEN

KINDERGARTEN
GRADE 1
GRADE 2
GRADE 3
GRADE 4

MALE

FEMALE

"0" ENROLLED, NOT IN MEMBERSH
"1" ELIGIBLE FOR FULL DAY
"2" ELIGIBLE FOR HALF DAY
"3" TRANSFER FOR FULL DAY
"4" INELIGIBLE FOR FULL DY

"6" TRANSFER FOR HALF DAY

GRADE 5

GRADE 6

GRADE 7

GRADE 8
GRADE 9

GRADE 10

GRADE 11

GRADE 12

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LEP

IMMIGRANT

ECONOMIC DISADVANTAGE

"5" INELIGIBLE FOR HALF DY

% Enroll % Group % Enroll % Group % Enroll

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

 0

 4

 39

 112

 79

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0
 10
 44
 213

 259

 275

 268

 3

 0

 73
 125
 108
 127
 107
 0

 0

 0

 0
 0

 0

 0

 0

 1
 524
 0
 18
 0
 0
 0

 32

 2

 246

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 0

 6

 0

 21

 0

 0

 0

 0

 9

 18

 543

 543

 543

 0.55%

 0.00%

 13.44%
 23.02%
 19.89%
 23.39%
 19.71%
 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%
 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 50.64%

 49.36%

 0.18%
 96.50%
 0.00%
 3.31%

 0.00%
 0.00%

 0.00%

 5.89%

 0.37%

 45.30%

 0.00%  0.00%
 1.84%
 8.10%
 39.23%

 47.70%

 1.84%
 8.10%
 39.23%

 47.70%

 100.00%

 1

 246

 0

 27

 28

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 100.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.18%

 0.00%

 0.18%

 45.53%

 0.00%

 1.63%

 15.85%

 32.11%

 0.00%

 0.74%

 7.18%

 20.63%

 14.55%

 45.30%

 0.00%
 0.00%
 0.00%
 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%
 0.00%
 0.00%
 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 22.22%

 0.00%

 77.78%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 32.14%

 64.29%

 0.00%

 1.10%

 0.00%

 3.87%

 0.00%

 4.97%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 1.66%

 3.31%

 5.16%

100.00%

100.00%

 543

 100.00%

 100.00%

 100.00%

 100.00%

 0.00%

 100.00%

 100.00%

 7  1.29%

"7" ELIGIBLE FLEX ATND

"8" INELIGIBLE FLEX ATND

 0

 0

 4  0.74%

 0.00%

 0.00%

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND

TWO OR MORE TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND 0

 17

 0

 0

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND 0

 0

 0

 0

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND 0

 12

 0

 1

 0.00%

 3.13%

 0.00%

 3.13%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 4.88%

 0.00%

 2.21%

 0.00%

 3.57%

 0.00%

 0.18%

 7  1.29%

 1.29% 7

DYSLEXIA  3.13% 17



P E I M S  E D I T +  R E P O R T S  D A T A  R E V I E W
Page 2 of 2

2015-2016 Fall Collection, Resubmission

District:  011901 - BASTROP ISD

Filename:  F2016011901

Wednesday 01/20/2016  12:50PMPRF5C044

Disaggregation of PEIMS Student DataV  6.1.1

Campus:    011901102 - MINA EL

TITLE 1, PART A OTHER ECON DISADV

AT RISK

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

CAREER AND TECHNICAL

SPECIAL EDUCATION

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

AM INDIAN/ALASKAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

"0" DOES NOT PARTICIPATE

"6" ATTENDS SCHOOL WIDE

"7" ATTENDS AND PARTICIPAT

"8" PREVIOUSLY PARTICIPATE

"9" HOMELESS RECEIVING SRV

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 543

 0

 0

 0

 0

 8

 30

 135

 118

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 7

 28

 21

 543

 0.00%

 100.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0

 301

 0

 60

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 2.66%

 9.97%

 44.85%

 39.20%

 0.00%

 1.47%

 5.52%

 24.86%

 21.73%

 55.43%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 3.33%

 11.67%

 46.67%

 35.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.37%

 5.16%

 0.00%

 1.29%

 3.87%

 11.05%

 100.00%

 100.00%

 0.00%

 100.00%

 0.00%

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND
TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND

TWO OR MORE

HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND 0

 10

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00

 0.00%

 3.32%

 0.00%

 1.84%

 0.00%

 3.33%

 0.00%

 0.37%

"A" NEGLECTED RECEIVING SR  0  0.00%

PK Program Code

"00" Not Applicable

"01" PK Elig >2 <4 Hrs/Day

"02" PK Elig 4+ Hrs/Day

"03" PK Elig 4+Hrs/Day+Sp Ed

"04" PK Inelig >2 <4 Hrs/Day

TOTAL

"05" PK Inelig 4+ Hrs/Day

Primary PK Funding Source

"1" Tuition fees

"2" Local Dist Shar

"3" State grant

"4" Federal

"9" Other

TOTAL

Secondary PK Funding Source

"1" Tuition fees

"2" Local Dist Shar

"3" State grant

"4" Federal

"9" Other

TOTAL

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0


