PEIMS EDIT + REPORTS DATA REVIEW Disaggregation of PEIMS Student Data

Wednesday 01/20/2016 12:50PM Page 1 of 2

2015-2016 Fall Collection, Resubmission

Filename: F2016011901

UNACCOMPANIED YOUTH

DYSLEXIA

District: 011901 - BASTROP ISD Campus: 011901102 - MINA EL

7

1.29%

17 3.13%

Campus: 011901102 - MINA EL					
		TOTAL ENROLLMENT	543		
ENROLLMENT BY GRADE	% Enroll	ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY	% Group % Enroll	BILINGUAL	% Group % Enroll
EARLY EDUCATION	3 0.55%	AMER. INDIAN/ALASKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%	AMER. INDIAN/ALASKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%
PRE-KINDERGARTEN	0 0.00%	ASIAN	10 1.84% 1.84%	ASIAN	0 0.00% 0.00%
KINDERGARTEN	73 13.44%	BLACK/AFRICAN AMER.	44 8.10% 8.10%	BLACK/AFRICAN AMER.	0 0.00% 0.00%
GRADE 1	125 23.02%	HISPANIC/LATINO	213 39.23% 39.23%	HISPANIC/LATINO	0 0.00% 0.00%
GRADE 2	108 19.89%	WHITE	259 47.70% 47.70%	WHITE	0 0.00% 0.00%
GRADE 4	127 23.39% 107 19.71%	HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%	HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%
GRADE 4 GRADE 5	0 0.00%	TWO OR MORE	<u>17</u> <u>3.13%</u> <u>3.13%</u>	TWO OR MORE	0 0.00% 0.00%
GRADE 6	0 0.00%	TOTAL	543 100.00% 100.00%	TOTAL	0 0.00% 0.00%
GRADE 7	0 0.00%				
GRADE 8	0 0.00%				
GRADE 9	0 0.00%				
GRADE 10	0 0.00%				
GRADE 11	0 0.00%				
GRADE 12	0 0.00%				
TOTAL	543 100.00%	MIGRANTS		ESL	
TOTAL	313 100.00%	AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%	AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%
ENDOLLMENT BY CEY		ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%	ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	6 22.22% 1.10%
ENROLLMENT BY SEX	275 50 640/	BLACK	0 0.00% 0.00%	BLACK	0 0.00% 0.00%
MALE	275 50.64%	HISPANIC	1 100.00% 0.18%	HISPANIC	21 77.78% 3.87%
FEMALE	268 49.36%	WHITE	0 0.00% 0.00%	WHITE	0 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL	543 100.00%	HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%	HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%
		TWO OR MORE	0.00% 0.00%	TWO OR MORE	0 0.00% 0.00%
ADA ELIGIBILITY		TOTAL	1 100.00% 0.18%	TOTAL	27 100.00% 4.97%
"O" ENROLLED, NOT IN MEMBERSH	1 0.18%				
"1" ELIGIBLE FOR FULL DAY	524 96.50%				
"2" ELIGIBLE FOR HALF DAY	0 0.00%				
"3" TRANSFER FOR FULL DAY	18 3.31% 0 0.00%				
"4" INELIGIBLE FOR FULL DY "5" INELIGIBLE FOR HALF DY	0 0.00%				
"6" TRANSFER FOR HALF DAY	0 0.00%				
"7" ELIGIBLE FLEX ATND	0 0.00%	ELIGIBLE FOR FREE OR REDU	JCED-PRICE MEAL	GIFTED AND TALENTED	
"8" INELIGIBLE FLEX ATND	0 0.00%	AM THREAM AL ACKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%	AM TURTAN (AL ACKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL	543 100.00%	AM INDIAN/ALASKAN ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	4 1.63% 0.74%	AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0 0.00% 0.00%
LEP	32 5.89%	BLACK	39 15.85% 7.18%	ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND BLACK	0 0.00% 0.00%
	2 0.37%	HISPANIC	112 45.53% 20.63%	HISPANIC	9 32.14% 1.66%
IMMIGRANT ESCAPONAS DISABVANTASE		WHITE	79 32.11% 14.55%	WHITE	18 64.29% 3.31%
ECONOMIC DISADVANTAGE		HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%	HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0 0.00% 0.00%
MILITARY CONNECTED		TWO OR MORE	12 4.88% 2.21%	TWO OR MORE	<u> </u>
FOSTER CARE		TOTAL	246 100.00% 45.30%	TOTAL	28 100.00% 5.16%
HOMELESS	7 1.29%	1017.12		1017.12	

PRF5C044 V 6.1.1

PEIMS EDIT + REPORTS DATA REVIEW Disaggregation of PEIMS Student Data

wednesday 01/20/2016 12:50PM Page 2 of 2

2015-2016 Fall Collection, Resubmission

Filename: F2016011901

District: 011901 - BASTROP ISD Campus: 011901102 - MINA EL

TITLE 1, PART A		
"0" DOES NOT PARTICIPATE	0	0.00%
"6" ATTENDS SCHOOL WIDE	543	100.00%
"7" ATTENDS AND PARTICIPAT	0	0.00%
"8" PREVIOUSLY PARTICIPATE	0	0.00%
"9" HOMELESS RECEIVING SRV	0	0.00%
"A" NEGLECTED RECEIVING SR	0	0.00%
TOTAL	543	100.00%

OTHER ECON DISADV			
AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0	0.00%	0.00%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	0	0.00%	0.00%
BLACK	0	0.00%	0.00%
HISPANIC	0	0.00%	0.00%
WHITE	0	0.00%	0.00%
HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0	0.00%	0.00%
TWO OR MORE	0	0.00%	0.00%
TOTAL	0	0.00%	0.00%

CAREER AND TECHNICAL			
AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0	0.00%	0.00%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	0	0.00%	0.00%
BLACK	0	0.00%	0.00%
HISPANIC	0	0.00%	0.00%
WHITE	0	0.00%	0.00%
HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0	0.00%	0.00%
TWO OR MORE	0	0.00%	0.00
TOTAL	0	0.00%	0.00%

AT RISK			
AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0	0.00%	0.00%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	8	2.66%	1.47%
BLACK	30	9.97%	5.52%
HISPANIC	135	44.85%	24.86%
WHITE	118	39.20%	21.73%
HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0	0.00%	0.00%
TWO OR MORE	10	3.32%	1.84%
TOTAL	301	100.00%	55.43%

SPECIAL EDUCATION			
AM INDIAN/ALASKAN	0	0.00%	0.00%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLAND	2	3.33%	0.37%
BLACK	7	11.67%	1.29%
HISPANIC	28	46.67%	5.16%
WHITE	21	35.00%	3.87%
HAWAIIAN/PAC ISLAND	0	0.00%	0.00%
TWO OR MORE	2	3.33%	0.37%
TOTAL	60	100.00%	11.05%

PK P	rogram Code		
"00"	Not Applicable	0	0.00
"01"	PK Elig >2 <4 Hrs/Day	0	0.00
"02"	PK Elig 4+ Hrs/Day	0	0.00
"03"	PK Elig 4+Hrs/Day+Sp Ed	0	0.00
"04"	PK Inelig >2 <4 Hrs/Day	0	0.00
"05"	PK Inelig 4+ Hrs/Day	0	0.00
	TOTAL	0	0.00

Primary PK Funding Source			
"1" Tuition fees	0	0.00%	0.00%
"2" Local Dist Shar	0	0.00%	0.00%
"3" State grant	0	0.00%	0.00%
"4" Federal	0	0.00%	0.00%
"9" Other	0	0.00%	0.00%
TOTAL	0	0.00%	0.00%

Secondary PK Funding Source	e		
"1" Tuition fees	0	0.00%	0.00%
"2" Local Dist Shar	0	0.00%	0.00%
"3" State grant	0	0.00%	0.00%
"4" Federal	0	0.00%	0.00%
"9" Other	0	0.00%	0.00%
TOTAL	0	0.00%	0.00%